

Athletic Participation Fee, Transportation Agreement and Letter of Understanding



One form needed for each Student Athlete – PLEASE PRINT

Student:			Age:	Da	te of Birth:	Grade:
Parent/Guardian Name:						
Address:					City:	Zip:
Phone: Other Phone			e Contact:			
Sport:	Student ID #:				Previous Sport:	

□ I have reviewed this form and understand that the fee paid does not guarantee participation time, control over any conditions of the team, club or Athletic Department. I also understand that paying the fee does not in any way alter Troy School District policies, codes of conduct, building rules, the selection process or individual team rules and regulations.

Troy School District will not provide **weekend** transportation for high school sports and **drop-off only** for contests. * Middle School contests will be **drop-off only** for all events. * Students are to be picked up no later than fifteen (15) minutes after the completion of event and/or practice.

I acknowledge that it is my responsibility as the parent/guardian to arrange return transportation for my student athlete.

*Some exceptions may apply for specific sports.

Please check one of the following:

PLEASE NOTE: Athletic Participation Fee is paid through the athletics link on Payschools *

High School Student Athlete - \$175.00/per sport (for 1st & 2nd sport) \$350.00 maximum per student

☐ Middle School Student Athlete - \$75.00/per sport (for 1st & 2nd sport) \$150.00 maximum per student

\$600.00 maximum one-time annual fee per household has been met.

Please list all other students in household (Grades 6-12) who are participating in sports:

Request for Waiver – Applicant must be **approved** for the "Free and/or Reduced Lunch Program" through the Troy School District.

A student will NOT BE allowed to participate, or issued a uniform, unless all signatures are affixed and the athletic fee has been paid.

Student Athlete Signature:__

School which Student Athlete Attends: _____

Parent Signature:

*All payments must be made through *Payschools*, available through the TSD website (www.troy.k12.mi.us). If unable to make payment through *Payschools*, please contact the TSD Athletic Office at 248-823-5154 to make arrangements to drop off payment.